

W.P(C)No. 199 OF 2004
ITEM No.1

Court No.10

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Writ Petition(Civil) No.199/2004
(For Preliminary Hearing)

MOHD. NIZAM

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for ex-Parte stay and Office Report)

Date : 29/04/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BRIJESH KUMAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN KUMAR

For Petitioner (s)

Mr. Shakeel Ahmed,Adv. (Not present)

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

None responds even on the second call. The writ petition is dismissed for default.
It may also be noted that the cases relating to the validity of the provisions of the Securitisation and Reconstructions of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002, have already been finally decided by this Court.

(A.S. BISHT) (OM PRAKASH)
COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER