

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA.No.3 in

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 199 OF 2004

MOHD. NIZAM

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For grant of ad-interim stay) (For final disposal)

Date: 11/03/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RUMA PAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Shakeel Ahmed, Adv.(NP)

For Respondent(s)

Mr.Arun Sharma

(in person)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The writ petition is dismissed.

(SumanWadhwa)

(Madhu Saxena)

Court master

Court Master

Signed order is placed on the file.

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

I.A.No.3 In

WRIT PETITION (C) NO. 199 OF 2004

Mohd. Nizam ... Petitioner

versus

Union of India & Ors. ... Respondents

O R D E R

None appears on behalf of the petitioner.

The only ground on which the impugned appeal has been filed relates to a challenge to the Securitisation and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act 2002. The challenge has been negated by a Bench of three judges in Mardia Chemicals Ltd.etc.etc. vs. Union of India and others, etc.etc. reported in 2004 (4) SCALE 338. The writ petition is accordingly dismissed.

.....J.
(RUMA PAL)

.....J.
(C.K.THAKKER)

New Delhi;
March 11, 2005.