

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 199 OF 2004

MOHD. NIZAM

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.,interim stay and office report)

Date: 07/10/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RUMA PAL
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE AR. LAKSHMANAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Shakeel Ahmed,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

In-person

For R.No.2

Mr. M.T.George,adv.
Ms. E.R.Sumathy,adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The writ petition is disposed of.

[SUMAN WADHWA]
COURT MASTER

[MADHU SAXENA]
COURT MASTER

Signed order is placed on the file.

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION © NO. 199 OF 2004

Mohd. Nizam

.. Appellant

vs.

O R D E R

The writ petition is disposed of in terms of the judgment in Mardia Chemicals Ltd.etc.etc. vs. Union of India and others. etc.etc. repored in 2004 (4) SCALE 338.

.....J.
(RUMA PAL)

.....J.
(Dr. AR. LAKSHMANAN)

New Delhi;
October 7, 2005.